

As a way of honouring Molly Kurvink's love of sailing and her many years of teaching and mentoring young sailors, Harri, Kirsten and Addy Palm have created **The Yellow Rose Scholarship**. Each year, one scholarship will be awarded to a female (identifies as female) student sailor under the age of 18, providing full tuition to attend a Learn To Sail Session at the Guelph Community Boating Club.

If you would like to support the Yellow Rose Scholarship fund, donations may be made directly via the GCBC Website : https://www.guelphboating.ca/Donate/

Cheques payable to "The Guelph Community Boating Club" may be sent directly to:

Guelph Community Boating Club Yellow Rose Scholarship 218 Silvercreek Parkway N. Unit 17A, Suite 1197 Guelph, ON, N1H 8E8

Please indicate "Yellow Rose Scholarship" in the cheque memo line.

Donations may be made in person (Cash or Cheques only) at Celebrating Molly on June 1st. If you plan to attend, please register at:

https://www.eventbrite.com/e/celebrating-molly-tickets-56849043018

For more information on the Yellow Rose Scholarship, please visit:

https://www.guelphboating.ca/Donate/